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The Great Reset: Awareness of HTA Tourism Management
efforts is rising, setting the stage for results.

The Current Setting: Resident sentiment weakens slightly in
Fall 2021, though residents say tourism is worth the issues
associated with it.

The Next Chapter: As awareness of Managed Tourism efforts
rise, they are gaining support and influence in improving
resident sentiment.
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The Great Reset: Awareness of HTA Tourism
Management efforts is rising, setting the
stage for results.
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Hawai‘i Tourism Authority Aided Name Awareness holds steady
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Q8. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority?

Fall 2021



Resident awareness of HTA Tourism Management roles rise

(i.e., satisfaction measured among residents aware that HTA is responsible for each area)

140% 9.0
Communications with

Marketing & Leadership Sustainable Tourism,

) : Cultural preservation Resident & Balancing Needs 8.0
120% 7.1 : ' !
Mean Rating 6.7 - '
6.4 ' : : 7.0
6.9 ! 5.9 '
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Q9a. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority is responsible for ....... ?

A . Q9b. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think
\§ Q Omnltqu the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the HTA is doing in....... ? 5 m



The Current Setting: Resident sentiment
9 weakens slightly in Fall 2021, though
residents say tourism is worth the issues
associated with it.
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” continues downward
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% strongly/ somewhat agree tourism has
brought more benefits than problems
(Rating of 6-to-10 on 10 Point Scale)

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
1988 1993 1999 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021

B %Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Tourism recovery concerns?
Longer-term issues beyond
visitor volume?
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Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

6,000,000
5,000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000

1,000,000



“Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family” strengthens

70% -

% saying Tourism has been “mostly positive” for you and your family
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In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 7-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt
positively about this statement.

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” holds relatively steady

80% - % strongly/ somewhat agree island is being run for tourists at expense of local people
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In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 6-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt
positively about this statement.

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

\§//\\//§\ Omnitrak or disagree that...?



Tourism in Hawai‘i creates...
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)
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A . Base: Spring 2021 (808), Fall 2021 (973)
%Q Omnltrak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 10 m



However, residents still believe tourism is worth the issues associated
with the industry ...

Fall 2021 Resident Sentiment Fall 2021 Resident Sentiment
Survey Research Findings Focus Group Findings
. . . a N\
Tourism is worth the issues “| think tourism is a necessary
associated with the industry evil, but | wish that it was

controlled more, especially at
this time.” (Kaua'‘i Resident)

V /
“I'd prefer if we could have less of it, but

without any kind of replacement for our
economy, it kind of is what it is. (O‘ahu

Resident)
“I'think ... tourism is the primary
Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 thing that’s required for people
billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and . . .
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the to fin a_n cial IV stav. viab I e, to Stay
industry? alive.” (Kaua‘i Resident)
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The Next Chapter: As awareness of Managed
Tourism efforts rise, they are gaining support
and influence in improving resident sentiment.
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Resident support for “volun-tourism” & halting additional legal vacation rentals
inches upwards. Support for other strategies remain strong.

Regenerative

Educate visitors and
residents to malama
the islands and each

Encourage visitors to
volunteer & give
back during their

Eliminate illegal
vacation rentals on

Accommodations

Do not allow building of
additional hotel/condo/
timeshare units on my

Stop approval of
additional legal
vacation rentals on
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= Top Box (9-10) 67% 68% 37% 39% 56% 56% 39% 39% 35% 36%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 21% 20% 30% 32% 20% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 9% 10% 29% 26% 21% 19% 31% 30% 33% 31%
== DK 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
ulim MEAN 8.75 8.76 7.08 7.27 7.92 7.96 712 7.11 6.83 6.92
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
\/// .
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Resident support for visitor access fees inches upwards.
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Access

Charge visitor access
fees to state parks and

Designate resident-only
days of the week at some
state parks, beaches and

trails trails
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to help better manage tourism?

10=High
1=Low

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai'‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state

14



Economic/Quality of Life Benefits + Managed Tourism = Resident Sentiment

Educate visitors and residents

i i to malama the islands
Designate resident only days Supports local businesses
ChakrgetV|§||tors access to A Education Economid Creates shopping,
parxs, tratis C:;SS 1% Impact & restaurants
(0]

Quality of Life Creates well-paying jobs

: Negative
Economy is too 0
dependent on | Impacts 47%
tourism 8%
S seE sl Accommczdatlo Drlve:rs of Resident
10% Sentiment - Fall 2021

"Tourism has
brought more
benefits than
problems”

vacation rentals

Eliminate illegal
rentals

Feel | have a voice in
tourism development

decisions Economic, Quality
Helps preserve Native Managed Touris of Life + Managed
Hawaiian culture, Sustainabili Tourism: 77%

language 30%
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Managed Tourism & Sustainability Rise in Importance

Drivers of Resident

Sentiment:
Spring vs. Fall 2021
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Mahalo from the Omnitrak Group
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Appendices

Background Information

Tourism Management Ratings
Overview of Fall 2021 Indicators
Is Tourism Worth the Issues?

Problems Created by Tourism

18




Appendix A:
Background Information: Research Objectives,
Sample Plan & Methodology
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Research Objectives

>

Resident sentiment toward Hawai‘i’'s visitor industry is vital to maintaining
Responsible and Regenerative Growth in the industry and in the state’s economy
overall.

The Resident Sentiment Survey (RSS) has been conducted 18 times since 1999, and
the current survey was conducted by Omnitrak Group, Inc. The primary objectives of
the RSS research are:

= To track key resident attitudes toward tourism in Hawai‘i over time.

= To identify perceived positive and negative impacts of the visitor industry on local
residents.

=  To identify for the visitor industry and HTA, issues or concerns regarding tourism
expressed by residents.

= To explore resident perceptions on ideas to “manage” or mitigate the negative
impacts associated with tourism.

Statistical Analysis — Within the reports’ graphs and tables, a box or shaded area shows a
statistically significant difference across columns (e.g. islands or attributes) in the same year at
the 95% level of confidence.

An arrow N or \ indicates a statistically significant difference when ratings are compared
across years at the 95% confidence level.

20
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Sample Plan and Methodology

Sample Plan

OmniTrak used a region-based stratified sampling for the study, the same approach used in earlier Resident
Sentiment survey efforts conducted by OmniTrak. The sampling plan divided the State into 12 sub-regions with
consideration to population proportion, and allocated sufficient sample for each area to achieve an acceptable
sampling error. Within each region, data was collected randomly. The resulting sample of residents was
weighted proportionate to population distribution per the latest State Census from the state Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism.

Statewide sampling produced a total of n = 2,007 respondents as follows:
= (O‘ahu: 853

= Hawai‘i Island: 458

=  Maui County: 419

=  Kaua'i: 277

Methodology
= A mixed methodology was used for this survey, including a combination of Computer Assisted Telephone
Interview (CATI, 36%) and online surveys (64%).
= All calls were placed from OmniTrak’s continuously quality-controlled calling center in the Davies Pacific
Center building in Downtown Honolulu.
= Field Dates:
November 8, 2021 through January 3, 2022

21



Appendix B:
Resident Ratings of Tourism Management Efforts
& Strategies
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“| feel like more effort is being made to balance economic
benefits of tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL | O'ahu 2021 O‘ahu2021  Hawaii - Hawaii © o0 Maui =1y uai 2021 | Kauati 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
. 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 1% 13% 13% 15%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 25% 24% 26% 31% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 52% 51% 50% 48% 51% 57% 62% 57% 50% 54%
mmm DK 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
s MEAN 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.1 4.8 4.9 54 5.2

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of

100% |\ wmmm  mwm R BRSO O mmmE00 0 w0 w0 mmmm mmm : - »»»»» : 10
80% g
10=High
1=Low
60% .
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
Urban uban | Looverd | E%8/ | waiano Windward |\, qarg | North North Central | conpral
Honolulu Honolul O'ah Leeward o021 Wai'anae O'ahu 0O'ah Shore sh O'ahu 0'ah
2021 | 5 el | 2001 Oahu Spii 2021Fal | 2021 | o0, 2021 e 2021 R
Spring a Song | 2021 Fal pring Spring a Spring a Spring a
ETop Box (9-10) 14% 17% 9% 14% 20% 12% 9% 9% 12% 15% 7% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 31% 34% 34% 18% 18% 23% 35% 15% 20% 40% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 45% 50% 45% 56% 66% 64% 53% 67% 58% 48% 49%
m DK/Rf 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% % 7% 5% 3%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
= MEAN 5.8 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.3 4.7 4.4 5.0 4.6 4.9 5.5 5.6
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of

tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Area (Continued)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sprin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 11% 13% 15% 12% 15% 19% 10% 11% 8% 11% 21% 25% 11% 13% 16% 17%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 23% 27% 28% 27% 20% 23% 26% 32% 30% 25% 46% 31% 29% 32% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)] 50% 60% 54% 54% 55% 57% 65% 58% 50% 50% 52% 25% 54% 55% 45% 53%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 9% 10% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
m MEAN 54 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2 4.7 4.7 5.2 5.3 6.0 6.9 5.1 5.0 5.8 5.5
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“| feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents”- By Demographics

Age Income

Visitor Industry

100% - : 10
80% H B 8
60% : E ' ) E 6
: , 10=High
40% EE : 4  1=Low
20% i 2
0% Visitor Non-Visitor 0
Industry HH Industry HH 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ <$75K $75-$100K $100K+
= Top Box (9-10) 16% 13% 10% 15% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 28% 32% 28% 24% 34% 29% 34% 33%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 48% 53% 53% 53% 54% | 42% | 52% 50% | 44% |
mEmm DK 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6%
Base 1062 937 367 638 320 640 895 286 471
milm MEAN 54 53 5.0 5.2 5.2 | 59 | 5.3 5.3 |_5.7 |

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“| feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” -
By Island

100%
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OVERALL | GVERALL | O'ahu 2021 O‘ahu2021  Hawaii - Hawaii © o0 Maui =1y uai 2021 | Kauati 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
. 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 11% 13% 1% 13% 10% 1% 10% 1% 13% 17%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 20% 20% 33% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 56% 56% 55% 55% 55% 56% 63% 66% 50% 52%
mm DK 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
s MEAN 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.0 4.5 4.6 5.2 5.3
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” - By Area

100% 10
80% .
10=High
1=Low
60% 3
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . : Windward North . Central
Honolulu H Lul O'ah Leeward 2021 Wai'anae O'ahu 0'ah Shore sh O'ahu 0'ah
2021 | ponltel 200t Oahu Spri 2021Fall | 2021 | oy py | 2021 ,ORE 201 | S
Spring a Song | 2021Fal pring Spring a Spring a Spring a
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 14% 13% 17% 10% 9% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 9%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 23% 30% 32% 23% 15% 15% 27% 24% 33% 27% 26% 27%
mBottom Tier (1-5)  52% 50% 50% 54% 75% 70% 62% 62% 58% 62% 57% 57%
B DK /Rf 10% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
= MEAN 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.4 45 43 4.2 47 4.6 43 5.3 4.9

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do

A : Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” - By Area
(Continued)

100% . 10
80% . . 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 5
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i | Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sprin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 20% 7% 9% 17% 16% 49% 18% 10% 13% 17% 23%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 25% 25% 26% 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 24% 18% 49% 32% 31% 35% 21%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 56% 59% 55% 52% 66% 57% 64% 70% 56% 49% 29% 29% 55% 52% 41% 52%
m DK/Rf 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8% 2% 10% 11% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
= MEAN 5.0 4.9 5.1 5.2 4.5 5.2 4.4 4.4 5.1 5.3 7.5 6.6 4.8 5.1 6.0 5.5
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. m
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“| feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” -
By Demographics

Visitor Industry ; Age E Income
100% E : : E 10
80% i : T 8
60% 3 L= 6
: 10=High
40% v T . 4 1=Low
20% 2 I 2
O% Visitor Non-Visitor : E O
industry HH | Industry HH i 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ <$75K E $75-$100K $100K+

mmm Top Box (9-10) L_15%]) 10% ; 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% ; 16% 14%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 25% ] 26% 23% 24% 30% 25% v 23% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 54% 58% ' 58% 58% 59% L48% ) 56% E 57% 54%
mm DK 4% 8% . 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% ! 5% 3%
Base 1062 937 ' 367 638 320 640 895 i 286 471
mlim MEAN 5.2 L49 1 & 4.9 4.9 5.0 56 5.0 : 52 53

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Regenerative: “Educate visitors and residents to malama the

islands and each other” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'‘i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai'i County Maui Kaua‘i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Island County 2021
Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Eall Sorin 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring pring
B Top Box (9-10) 67% 68% 66% 66% 67% 71% 73% 75% 78% 78%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 21% 20% 22% 22% 21% 18% 18% 17% 12% 16%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 5%
B DK/Rf 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
EMEAN 88 8.8 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.9 9.0 9.0 9.1 9.2

10
8
10=High
1=Low
4
2
0]

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

Y .
\}/\//Q Omnltrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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Regenerative: “Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back

L] L] L] n l‘l”
during their visits to Hawai‘i” — By Island
100% .
s0» e BN B N O
60% | | B 1 | {1 |\ 1
40% S
20%» e B B B O
0% Hawai‘i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai‘i County Maui Kaua‘i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall | 202 2021 Fall Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring a Spring a 2021 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall | Spring a
Spring Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 37% 39% 35% 36% 38% 41% 40% 47% 46% 50%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 30% 32% 31% 34% 27% 30% 27% 27% 25% 24%
mBottom Tier (1-5)  29% 26% 28% 26% 32% 25% 29% 23% 24% 24%
B DK/Rf 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
= MEAN 7.1 73 7.0 7.2 7.0 73 7.2 7.7 7.7 7.8

10
8
10=High
1=Low
4
2
0]

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

Y .
\}/\//Q Omnltrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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Accommodations: “Eliminate illegal vacation rentals
on my island” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai'i County Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring a Spring a 2021 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall | Spring a
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 56% 56% 55% 55% 53% 53% 57% 62% 63% 74%
oMid-Range (6-8) 20% 22% 19% 23% 22% 20% 20% 19% 19% 14%
mBottom Tier (1-5)  21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 23% 19% 16% 14% 10%
mDK/Rf 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
= MEAN 79 8.0 79 79 738 78 8.1 8.3 85 8.8

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 mea

7 .
\>/\\/<\\ Omnltr ak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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10=High
1=Low



Accommodations: “Stop approval of additional legal vacation
rentals on my island” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai'i County Maui Kaua'i Kaua'|
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Eall Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Eall
Spring a Spring 021Fa 2021 5021 Fall 0 2021 Fall | Spring 021Fa
Spring Spring
® Top Box (9-10) 35% 36% 35% 34% 31% 36% 40% 42% 45% 55%
o Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 28% 27% 31% 26% 23% 22% 25% 22% 18%
mBottom Tier (1-5) 33% 31% 32% 31% 39% 35% 32% 30% 28% 23%
B DK/Rf 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
®MEAN 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.4 6.8 71 7.2 7.4 7.9

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

\\///\ 1
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Accommodations: “Do not allow building of additional
hotel/condo/timeshare units on my island” - By Island

100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% Hawai'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai‘i County Maui Kaua‘i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Island County 2021
Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring bring
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 39% 36% 36% 35% 36% 54% 53% 52% 60%
OMid-Range (6-8) 25% 27% 28% 28% 21% 28% 19% 24% 18% 17%
EBottom Tier (1-5) 31% 30% 31% 31% 40% 33% 23% 21% 27% 21%
m DK/Rf 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
®mMEAN 71 71 7.0 7.0 6.7 6.9 7.9 7.8 7.7 8.1
., . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
\}/\\{\\ Omnltrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 35 ‘( DBEDT
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Access: “Charge visitor access fees to state parks
and trails” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai‘i County Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring a Spring a 2021 5021 Fall : 2021 Fall | Spring a
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 38% 44% 36% 41% 40% 45% 48% 52% 47% 54%
oMid-Range (6-8) 33% 28% 35% 29% 31% 27% 26% 26% 25% 25%
mBottom Tier (1-5)  25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 26% 24% 20% 25% 19%
mDK/Rf 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
= MEAN 73 7.4 72 73 73 74 76 8.0 76 8.0

10

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

Y .
\}/\//Q Omnltrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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Access: “Designate resident-only days of the week at some state
parks, beaches and trails” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai‘i County Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring a Spring a 2021 5021 Fall : 2021 Fall | Spring a
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 29% 29% 29% 27% 24%, 31% 31% 36% 36% 39%
oMid-Range (6-8) 28% 27% 28% 28% 29% 24% 23% 25% 24% 25%
mBottom Tier (1-5)  38% 40% 37% 40% 44%, 42% 42% 37% 36% 34%
mDK/Rf 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
= MEAN 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.2 59 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.9

10

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

Y .
\}/\//Q Omnltrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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Appendix C:
Overview of Fall 2021
Resident Sentiment Indicators
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High Level Indicators of Resident Sentiment

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and
Your Family

Tourism has brought
more benefits than
problems

Favorability
100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% : , . , 0
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
== Top Box (9-10) 23% 22% 25% 24% 15% 16% 17% 16% 10=High
—=Mid-Range (6-8) 44% 40% 38% 38% 26% 29% 36% 33% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 35% 1‘ 34% 36% 41% 39% 44% 48%
—INo Impact 0% 0% 0% 1% 14% 13% 0% 0%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
ulls MEAN 6.6 6.4 6.6 6.5 5.9 6.0 5.9 5.7
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
! and Your Family?
Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
7, .
Y& Omnitrak A DBEDT

39



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family

60% -

50% - 49_%

45%
44% ° 439, o ~.‘
41%  41% 40% 4% — 41% 41%

0 39%
40% - 0 s VY
5% 340

2% | 33%

31% 0%
30% - 9%

6% 6%

[ NLY

[ NRY

3%

20% -

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T T
Yr 2009 Yr 2010 Yr 2012 Yr 2014 Yr 2015 Yr2017 Yr2017 Fall Yr2018 Yr 2019 Yr2020 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
Spring

O Mostly Positive (7-10)  m Bottom Box (Rating 1-5)

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?
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Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - No Impact

B0% -

25% £ bl

0/ e L e E——— S A

SR N I D e IR e 15% cAdNN R R I I I AR e I . S

0% +--{ - |-+ 4 1 14 (1 | |1 1 -

5%+ f-—— A e | ] b b e ]

0%

Spring

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?

\/// .
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Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Island

100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
10=High
40% 4 1=Low
20% 2
0% Hawai‘i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Island Hawai‘i County Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 Island County 2021
Sorin 2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Eall Sprin 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring pring
= Top Box (9-10) 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 21% 15% 18%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 29% 27% 31% 22% 27% 23% 22% 26% 24%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 41% 39% 41% 39% 43% 39% 41% 40% 45% 33%
== No Impact 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 24% T
mmm DK/Rf 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
=ll= MEAN 5.91 6.01 5.96 6.02 5.81 5.91 5.81 5.97 5.74 6.27

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?
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Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family-

Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Non- Non- Non- \;\il;)i?(;r Non-
Industry Industry Industry I_llndustry Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor Industry Visitor
ousehold Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household | Household | Household 2021 Household Household | Household | Household Household Household
2018 2019 2020 spring | 2021 Fall " Togg 2019 2020 str?r:g 2021 Fall
== Top Box (9-10) 29% 25% 20% 18% 22% 20% 12% 9% 12% 10%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 34% 28% 29% 30% 32% 31% 26% 23% 29%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 28% 36% 38% 35% 35% 33% 38% 45% 43%
E==No Impact 8% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 20% 25% 16% 16%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Base 866 861 946 928 1063 786 846 763 851 944
=ll= MEAN 7.0 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.7
A . Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...you and your family? 43
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Economic Impact Indicators

Creates many Creates jobs th.a.t Sup.ports our local _Suppor_ts other
naving i have opportunities businesses like industries like
well-paying jobs o )
for advancement retail, dining, etc. agriculture

for residents

100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% . . . : 0
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
= Top Box (9-10) 26% 25% 24% 25% 40% 39% 17% 18% 10=High
—IMid-Range (6-8) 39% 35% T 40% 36% 39% 38% 35% 31% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 38% 33% 36% 19% 22% 43% 46%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
alils MEAN 6.6 63 | 6.5 6.4 7.5 74 5.8 57

Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NZA i
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Economic Impact (continued)/Quality of Life Indicators

Tourism should be
actively encouraged
on my island

Economic Impact

Tourism reminds me
we have a unique
culture to share

Enhances residents’

quality of life

Quality of Life

Creates shopping,
restaurants &
entertainment
opportunities

Sponsors festivals,
activities & sports
events for residents

and visitors

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
100% :
1
80% 5
1
60% v
1
40% E »
1
20% .
1
0% Spring Spring : Spring Spring Spring
|
2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 | 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 22% 21% 36% 32% | ! 13% 15% 32% 29% 20% 20%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 31% 35% 37% V1 33% 29% \L 39% 39% 36% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 42% 46% 27% 2% ¢ 51% 54% 27% 31% ’T‘ 39% 40%
mmm DK 2% 2% 2% 2% ' 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 v 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
=l MEAN 6.1 5.9 71 6.9 ' 5.4 5.3 7.0 6.7 6.1 6.1

Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\///\ 1
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Executive Summary - Natural Resources and Cultural Sustainability Indicators

Helps sustain Hawai‘i’'s
natural resources, parks
and cultural sites

Helps preserve Native
Hawaiian culture and

language

Tourism presents Native
Hawaiian culture in an
authentic manner

100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% : . : 0] .
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 10=High
mmm Top Box (9-10) 14% 15% 10% 10% 9% 10% 1=Low
—Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 27% 26% 22% |, 26% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 52% 55% 60% 63% 59% 61%
mmm DK/Rf 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
ulls MEAN 5.26 5.15 4.59 4.52 4.66 4.62

Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

¥4 Omnitrak . @ DBEDT



Negative Impact Indicators

Island is run for
tourists at expense

Island economy
is too dependent

1
1
1
1
of local people : on tourism
1
100% : 10
1
1
80% . 8
60% 5 10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2
()
0% Spring 2021 Fall 2021 . Spring 2021 Fall 2021 0
mmm Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% : 49% 46%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 35% : 34% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 29% : 15% 17%
== DK 4% 3% : 2% 2%
Base 1,779 2007 : 1,779 2007
milm MEAN 6.8 7.0 : 8.0 7.9

Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism: and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL | O'ahu 2021 O‘ahu 2021  Hawaii - Hawaii & o0 o Maui = ati 2021 | Kauati 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
. 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% 29% 32% 27% 31% 35% 39% 37% 33%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 35% 38% 36% 36% 31% 33% 33% 32% 40%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 29% 29% 29% 35% 35% 29% 27% 29% 25%
mmm DK 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
mlis MEAN 6.8 7.0 6.8 7.0 6.6 6.6 6.9 7.2 7.0 7.1

\\///\ 1
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Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?




Executive Summary - Tourism worth the issues/Benefits outweigh Problems by Island/Area

On the geographic level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on the islands of O’ahu - Wai’anae
Windward, and North Shore; they were less so on Lana’i.

1 1 :
) ; 83% :
4% 1 75%  TT% 739 _— 7% Lon 5% 3 73% 7% 72y, 76% P 73%  72%  73% 3 74% [E T
" " ; "
Tourism is H ' ; '
worth the , ! : !
issues ! : | :
associated : ! : '
with it : : : v
(% Yes) : : : E
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
i : 74% :
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
: 54% 0 % 1 : ! 54%
o 1 9 52% 52% % 1 o
%stronglyl 9% 1 °0% ’ VA% 409 44% OO ' 45% 44y A46% 1 49% 45%
somewhat ' 38%  37%  39% : : :
agree tourism ! ' ' '
has brought ! ' ' :
more benefits : " ; .
than problems 1 ' ' .
(Rating 6-10) : . : P !
Statewide } O*ahu Honolulu EWa/ Waianae Windward No. Central ! Maui  West Central/ Moloka'i Lana‘i } kaua‘i SW o nowaii  West  East
! Leeward mummmmn WS S| ore ' County Maui E. Maui ! Kaual Kaua‘i Hawai‘i Hawai'i
1 1 1 -

] '
Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced$2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and infrastructure.
Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?

A . Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
\B Q Omnltr ak scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. 49 KBBED‘I‘



Executive Summary - Resident Sentiment by Island/Area

On the geographic level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on Moloka’'i and less so on
Lana’i. Only 25 percent of Moloka'i residents say the industry is 'mostly positive' for themselves and their family.

71%

%saying

Tourism has

been “mostly 359
positive” for

you and your

family

(Rating 7-10)

(o) (o)
37% 37% 41% 42%

I I I I 3i% i I

68%  70% 2% 70%
local people

71% (4% T3%
64%  62% 64%
I I I I I I I I I 1 I I I I I
(Rating 6-10)

Statewide ' 0‘ahu Honolulu ‘Ewa/ Wai‘anae Windward No. Central Maui West Central/ Moloka i Lana‘i ' Kaua'‘i "Hawai‘i West East
Leeward Shore County Maui E. Maui TS s Kaual Kaual Hawai‘i Hawai‘i
Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
, . scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
\§//\\//§\ Omnltrak Q2a/b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as 50 ‘( DBEDT
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Appendix D:
Is Tourism Worth the Issues Associated with it?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Island

100% 1 ] 1 1
1 1 1 1
' 78Y% : : :
o)
sow O A% | 2 T5% L 73%  TA% D 70y 73% 1 70%  73%
1
: ; : ;
60% - : :
1 1 1 1
; : : '
1 1 1
40% L Tl s o
1 1 1 1
: : ' :
20% N : :
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
; : : :
0% ' ; ; ' :
OVERALL OVERALL: O‘ahu O‘ahu : Hawai‘i Hawai‘i: Maui Maui : Kaua‘i Kaua'‘i
2021 2021 Fallr 2021 2021 Fallx lIsland Island s County County »+ 2021 2021 Fall
Spring ' Spring ! 2021 2021Fal® 2021 2021Fall! Spring
Spring Spring
B Spring 2021: %Yes [] Fall 2021: %Yes

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry Income

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Visitor Industry Non-Visitor
HH Industry HH

‘@Yes 77% 72% 69% 75%

$100K+

79%

Q3. In 20109, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” — By Number of Years of Living in Hawai‘i

100%
80%
O T T N e e e e
40% | B B B B B B [ [
U RN T N e e e e
0% Five to Don't
years years Refused
mYes|  74% 91% 78% 77% 76% 7% O\ 71% 80%

N N

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area
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Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area (Continued)
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Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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Appendix E:
Problems Created by Tourism
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Fall 2021 only)
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT (NET)

OVERCROWDING (NET)

TRAFFIC PROBLEMS

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING (NET)

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM

HEALTH CONCERNS, VIRUSES, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS
LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY

CRIME (NET)

INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS INCLUDING FOREIGN INVESTORS
TOURISM,TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES

OTHER

REFUSED

Base: 973

Y .
\§//\\//§\ Omnltl‘ak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i?
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Trends Spring and Fall 2021)

(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT ;69%

- 60%

68%

OVERCROWDING 565,
TRAFFIC PROBLEMS . 67%
HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING . 65% |
NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/“AINA o 62%
TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM IR 58%
HEALTH CONCERNS, VIRUSES 51% @
LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY a |
CRIME ? ?
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS | L% | | | | | '
° i i i i i B Fall 2021
TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY f 1% i i i | | _
0 ; ; ; ; ; BESpring 2021

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES 010;? . | | . . . |
LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY 0%2% ' i ' - : ! _

A . Base: Spring 2021 (808), Fall 2021 (973)
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i: O‘ahu Residents
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

OVERCROWDING

0,

72%
(s]

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT 71%

69%

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING 55%

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA D300 69%

67%

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM 58%

66%
66%

TRAFFIC PROBLEMS

HEALTH CONCERNS, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS 5 (y505%

39%

LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY %
28%

%

|

CRIME

1%
1%

TOURIST SAFETY AN ISSUE 5%%

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES

<1%
CREATES LOW PAYING JOBS, NO ADVANCEMENT [ 5¢r”° mFall 2021
<1%
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS  } 5o, OSpring 2021

TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY | <%

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY 0 1%

A . Base: Fall 2021 (400), Spring 2021 (283)
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i: Maui County Residents
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT 269%

(o]

TRAFFIC PROBLEMS M 67%

: : : : : : o
OVERCROWDING w&._‘ 20%

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA

HEALTH CONCERNS, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM

LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY

CRIME
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS
TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES mFall 2021

CREATES LOW PAYING JOBS, NO ADVANCEMENT O Spring 2021 |

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY i

TOURIST SAFETY AN ISSUE

A . Base: Fall 2021 (216), Spring 2021 (195)
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i: Kaua‘i Residents
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

TRAFFIC PROBLEMS — 72%

. . . . . ——
OVERCROWDING m 0%
52% |
DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT “_‘ %
0, .
HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING ——31&—‘ 43% |
HEALTH CONCERNS, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS —_3%%6"!@

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/“AINA ——ZM—‘ 37%

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM __27_&_‘ .

LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY _—14-4’—‘0 ! 20%

CRIME

TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES mFall 2021

TOURIST SAFETY AN ISSUE OSpring 2021 |

CREATES LOW PAYING JOBS, NO ADVANCEMENT

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY

A . Base: Fall 2021 (148), Spring 2021 (139)
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i: Hawai'‘i Island Residents
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT 8%

_ 6
TRAFFIC PROBLEMS M 61% .
HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING M;sg% ;

OVERCROWDING MSQ%

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA ﬂ 55%
HEALTH CONCERNS, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS M 51%

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM 48%

LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY . 34%:

' 17%
CRIVE | — 1 7%

TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY 2%

INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS 12-2//‘;

1% '
VACATION RENTAL ISSUES mFall 2021

OSpring 2021 |;

TOURIST SAFETY AN ISSUE [ 348,

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY 1 5%
CREATES LOW PAYING JOBS, NO ADVANCEMENT

A . Base: Fall 2021 (209), Spring 2021 (191)
%Q Omnltrak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 63 (BBED‘I‘



\\///\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Ways Residents can Support Tourism in Hawai‘i (Trends Spring and Fall 2021)
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more benefits than problems)

Show the Aloha Spirit: Kind, Helpful, Respectful, Smiling
Welcome them and understand their importance
Educate tourists regarding land and people
Play tourist / Support local business/events
Marketing Hawaii / Encourage others to visit
Keep Hawaii clean /protect the environment
Work in the tourism industry
Manage/Control/Cap tourism
Allow more community input/involvement
Have government support tourism
Discounts/lower taxes for tourism businesses
Ensure a safe/pleasurable experience
Hawaii too dependent on tourism
Improve infrastructure
Loosen COVID restrictions
Provide opportunities to give back to community
Support/Offer legal vacation rentals
Set an example for tourists
Tolerate / Letthem be / Stay away from them
No Favorable
None
Don't Know

Base: 1144 (Spring 2021), 1248 (Fall 2021)

2%

H4%

3 21% g

W Fall 2021

B Spring 2021

Q0L [
; 22% i

Q6. You indicated earlier that you were favorable toward tourism. Is there anything that residents like yourself can do to contribute to or

support the tourism industry?
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